CH \$165.00 402846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company as successor by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		09/11/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10167		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4028464	DRAYER WORKS			
Registration Number:	4069913	DRAYER WORKS INDUSTRIAL REHABILITATION C			
Registration Number:	4065927	DRAYER PHYSICAL THERAPY INSTITUTE			
Registration Number:	4082232	DRAYER			
Registration Number:	3108973	DRAYER PHYSICAL THERAPY INSTITUTE			
Registration Number:	4107535	LEADING THE WAY TO GOOD HEALTH			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337285-84
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz

TRADEMARK 900421010 REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0640

SIGNATURE: /Oscar Ruiz/				
DATE SIGNED: 09/13/2017				
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Executed TM Assignment#page1.tif				
source=Executed TM Assignment#page2.tif				
source=Executed TM Assignment#page3.tif				
source=Executed TM Assignment#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "Assignment"), dated as of September 11, 2017, is by General Electric Company (successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation) (individually, "GE"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Retiring Agent") and ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION (individually, "Ares"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Drayer Physical Therapy Institute, LLC, as "Grantor", and Retiring Agent, as "Administrative Agent" are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2012 at Reel 4813, Frame 0139 (as the same has been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") conveying certain intellectual property set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Resignation and Appointment Agreement dated as of September 1, 2017 by and among GE, as the Retiring Agent, and Ares, as Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

-- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0642 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT

7 e	Man		Burner.	
"	Little or the	hell	arter A	, es
A STATE OF THE STA	[2700]	inegel e	390	ip.Mil
		12 (2000) 1000	L (service) Doorsel	L. Carriell Mouret Syn

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

-2.				
By:				
Name:	********	 	 	
Title				
LHEC:				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

<u>RETIRING AGENT</u> :
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Ву:
Name:
Title:
SUCCESSOR AGENT:
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION By:
By:
Name: Isn Fitzgeraid
Title:
Authorized Signatory

REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0644

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Drayer Works	4,028,464	09/20/2011
Drayer	4,069,913	12/13/2011
Drayer Physical Therapy Institute	4,065,927	12/6/2011
DRAYER	4,082,232	01/10/2012
DRAYER Physical Therapy institute	3,108,973	06/27/2006
Leading the Way to Good Health	4,107,535	03/6/2012

RECORDED: 09/13/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0645